USPTO

3/31/2020 F: 22:45 PM DAGE 700521388 03/31/2020

Fax Server

то	:	rfax8	COMPANY	

7071 (5.) Torm P10-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB390, 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN United States Patent and Trademark
RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET
PA	TENTS ONLY
	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
REAL FRADETTE	Name: WILLIAM R. JONES
BENJAMIN ISAAK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
8. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 205</u>
Execution Date(s) $7/10$ 2019	······
Assignment Merger	city: TELFORD
Lisecurity Agreement Change of I	
Joint Research Agreement	State: TA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	country: USAZip: 18969
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
15/732,228	
15/122/220	
Additional a	umbers attached? TYes No
5. Name and address to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: AARON NERENBERG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50,00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>810 PINEWOOD DI</u>	
	None required (government interest not affecting
CITY: ELKINS PARK	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19027</u>	,
Phone Number: (215) 885-3111	
	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number SOLAK 018	Authorized UserName
5	
Email Address: <u>NOVENZ2458a0/-0</u>	
Docket Number: <u>SOLAR (108</u> Email Address: <u>NEVEN 2245@aol-(</u> 9. Signature: <u>Qaron Merenberg</u> Signa	162020

OP \$50.00

Fax Server



1969 Clearview Road • Souderton, PA 18964-1021 800.347.3236 215.721.1502 FAX 215.723-6460 <u>info@solaratm.com</u> www.solaratm.com

DISCLOSURE / ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I/WE	1 <u></u>	REAL FRADETTE	 (ASSIGNOR)

2. _____BENJAMIN ISAAK_____(ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, i.e.

the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

WILLIAM R. JONES (ASSIGNEE), of

TELFORD, PA ______ its successors, assigns and legal

representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

SIMPLIFIED AND IMPROVED THERMAL EFFICIENCY VACUUM FURNACE HOT ZONE WITH PREFABRICATED INSULATION ASSEMBLY(Title of Invention)

Invented by me/us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 15732228	Filed: <u>10/10/2017</u>
and in the U.S. patent:	
U.S. Patent No.	Filed:

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE,

> PATENT REEL: 052371 FRAME: 0722

TO:rfax8 COMPANY:

> its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

eal J. Trodett.

7/10/19

DATE

7/10/19 DATE

PATENT REEL: 052371 FRAME: 0723 TO:rfax8 COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name: Company: Fax Number: Voice Phone:

5712730140

rfax8

From:

Name: Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 6:22:32 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

RECORDED: 01/08/2020